# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7681436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MATTHEW A YOUNKINS	04/07/2021	
XI LUO	04/07/2021	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TULA TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	2460 ZANKER ROAD	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17693016			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16508421300

Email: treyes@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 2595 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TULAP087C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE D BEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Steve D Beyer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TULAP087\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507634540 REEL: 062010 FRAME: 0650

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# USE OF DIFFERENT PNEUMATIC CYLINDER SPRING TYPES IN A VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT ENGINE FOR ENGINE AND AFTERTREATMENT SYSTEM TEMPERATURE CONTROL

TEMPERATURE CONTROL							
(Atty.	Docket No. TU	JLAP087), (cl	heck one)				
	for which which bea	I have execut rs U.S. Appli	ted a U.S. Pater cation No. <u>17/</u>	nt Application of 224,648. (Not	on even da accompany	ate herewith. (	Accompanying)
ackno	For good and wledged, I, an u			receipt and suff y:	iciency of	which is here	eby
interes patent	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Tula Technology</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a Delaware corporation having a place of ness at 2460 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95131 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and rest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and ints granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced lication.						
		pplication or a		of Patents to issontinuation, sub	•		
applic	m any acts whi	ch are reasona s any derivati	ably necessary ve applications	ts and, entirely a in connection versity thereof, foreign populations.	with the pr	rosecution of s	said
	ASSIGNEE, it	s successors,	assigns and otl	itions of this As her legal represe representatives	entatives,	and shall be b	
5) or und	Warrant and r erstanding that			ered and will no nent.	t enter int	o any assignm	nent, contract,
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this a		rney/agent to in	nsert above the	Applicatio	on No. in orde	er to assist
	Signed on the	date indicate	ed beside my si	gnature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Matthew A .Y	YOUNKINS		Date:	4/7/2021	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	D S E	Ž.		Date:	4/7/2021	

Attorney Docket No.: TULAP087 Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 12/07/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 062010 FRAME: 0651